


	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Ray Poland & Sons, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	SCHEDULE A						
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
2	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
3	PROJECT MAINTENANCE	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
4	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 7,350.00
5	FLAGGERS & SPOTTERS	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00
6	REMOVE AND SALVAGE 12-INCH PIPE	1	LS	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 13,750.00
7	BYPASS PUMPING	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 24,850.00	\$ 24,850.00
8	REMOVE and REINSTALL 48-INCH MANHOLE RISERS & CONE	1	LS	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00
9	CONNECT TO EXISTING MANHOLE (Includes Upsizing Penetration for 24-inch Pipe)	1	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,565.00	\$ 2,565.00
10	24-INCH SEWER PIPE (SDR-35)	85	LF	\$ 230.00	\$ 19,550.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,750.00
11	IMPORTED PIPE ZONE BEDDING	85	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 63.50	\$ 5,397.50
12	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEMS	85	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,800.00
13	CDF BACKFILL (Class B)	27	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,725.00
14	TRENCH EXCAVATION and BACKFILL (INCLUDING HAUL)	85	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 15,300.00
15	24-INCH OUTSIDE DROP CONNECTION	1	LS	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
16	ABANDON EXISTING MANHOLES	1	LS	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 7,850.00	\$ 7,850.00
17	GRAVEL SHOULDER RESTORATION	10	TON	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00
	SCHEDULE A SUB-TOTAL:				\$ 111,755.00		\$ 136,287.50
	8.6% SALES TAX				\$ 9,610.93		\$ 11,720.73
	PROJECT GRAND TOTAL				\$ 121,365.93		\$ 148,008.23
				<p><i>To the best of my ability, I hereby certify that this is a true and correct bid tabulation for Contract P2122 - Canal Drive Sewer Manhole Rework Contract. A bid analysis was completed for unbalanced bids.</i></p>			
							
				<p>Heath Mellotte, PE Design Services Manager</p>			